PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3303369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS	
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14680728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)440-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-430-5772

Email: patdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE FILAMENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 450 NORTH OLD WOODWARD
Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITW-142US-65158	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVERY N. GOLDSTEIN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ITW-142US-65159-Assignment-Nottingham-to-ITW-Flat#page1.tif

PATENT 503256751 REEL: 035400 FRAME: 0549

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment dated as of April 24, 2014 (the "Patent Assignment"), by Nottingham Spirk Design Associates, a corporation having its principal place of business at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44106 ("Assignor") is in favor of Illinois Tool Works, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor, any and all patent rights in the design and utility entitled Fuel Additive Bottle For Compatibility With Capless Fuel Tank that is the subject of patent applications given the docket numbers 65158DES and 65158, respectively:

(hereafter the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee any right, tide and interest in and to the Patents, including any reissuance, continuation, continuation in-part, revision, extension, or reexamination thereof and any patent issuing from any patent application included in the Patents.

Assignee, by acceptance hereof, recognizes that this Patent Assignment is subject to the agreements. licenses and limitations which Assignor has disclosed to it and further recognizes that it is solely responsible for drafting, filing or recording any document necessary to effect or complete the transfer, any continuing prosecution and maintenance of the patent, and incurring and paying any expenses and fees, including, but not limited to, legal and government fees and stamp duty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

NOTTINGHAM SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES. (Assignor)

Till: CI-PREFIGENT

PATENT REEL: 035400 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 04/09/2015